ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE
Rev. 03-01)	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 03-01)	RECOR	DATION FO	KINI COVER C		Patent and	Trademark Office
ev. 05-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 98A/RÉV04	P/	ATENT	S ONL	Y		
Tab settings → → → ▼	V	▼		₩	▼	/> V
To the Director of the United State	es Patent and Traden	nark Office: Pl	ease record the	e attached documer	nts or the new addr	ess(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(i 1. Harold Victor TAYLOR	es):		Name: MEI	RZ PHARMA GM	eiving party(ies): BH & CO. KGAA LANDSTRASSE 1	
Additional names(s) of conveying part. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): May 14, 2	cution Date(s):	es 🛭 No				
	☐ Merger		City: FRAN	KFURT AM MAI	IN	¥ **
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change o	of Name	State/Prov.:			- LAUVANITA
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assig	gnment		Country: G	ERMANY	ZIP: D- 60	318
☐ Executive Order 9424, Cor☐ Other	Illitinatory cicense		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
11/184,495 60/591,196	July 19, 2005 July 26, 2004		į			
	Addition		<u> </u>	s ⊠ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		al numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes	. 6.3 .10		
concerning document shoul	m correspondence	***************************************			ons and patents	
concerning document shoul	m correspondence	***************************************	6. Total nur involved:	nber of applicati 2		
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE	***************************************	6. Total nur involved:	nber of applicati 2 (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>	
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710 Address: 107 WEST MICHIG	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE GAN AVEUNE	***************************************	6. Total nur involved:	mber of applicati 2 (37 CFR 1.21(h) ized to be charge	& 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>	
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE GAN AVEUNE	***************************************	6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author	(37 CFR 1.21(h) rized to be charge rized to be charge sed	& 3.41) \$ 80.00 ed by credit card	unt
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710 Address: 107 WEST MICHIG SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMA	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE GAN AVEUNE	***************************************	6. Total nurinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclose None	(37 CFR 1.21(h) rized to be charge rized to be charge sed	& 3.41) \$ 80.00 of by credit card acco	unt
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710 Address: 107 WEST MICHIG SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMA	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE GAN AVEUNE	***************************************	6. Total nurinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclose None	(37 CFR 1.21(h) rized to be charge rized to be charge required (governmentation	& 3.41) \$ 80.00 of by credit card acco	unt iffecting title)
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710 Address: 107 WEST MICHIG SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMA City: KALAMAZOO	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE GAN AVEUNE	2	6. Total nurinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclose None 8. Payment	(37 CFR 1.21(h) rized to be charge rized to be charge required (governmentation	& 3.41) \$ 80.00 Id by credit card Id to deposit acco	unt iffecting title)
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710 Address: 107 WEST MICHIG SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMA City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE GAN AVEUNE AZOO BUILDING ZIP: 49007	2	6. Total nur involved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None 8. Payment a. Credit	(37 CFR 1.21(h) rized to be charge rized to be charge required (governmentation) Card Last 4 Nu	& 3.41) \$ 80.00 Id by credit card Id to deposit acco Inent interest not a Imbers In Date	unt iffecting title)
concerning document shoul Name: THE FIRM OF HUES Registration No.: 37,710 Address: 107 WEST MICHIG SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMA City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MICHIGAN Country: USA	m correspondence ld be mailed: CHEN AND SAGE GAN AVEUNE AZOO BUILDING ZIP: 49007	2	6. Total nurinvolved: 7. Total fee Author Author Enclos None 8. Payment a. Credit	(37 CFR 1.21(h) rized to be charge rized to be charge required (government of the charge formation card Last 4 Nu	& 3.41) \$ 80.00 Id by credit card Id to deposit acco Inent interest not a Imbers In Date	unt iffecting title)

Date Signature

G. PATRICK SAGE

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandrie, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021048 FRAME: 0710

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) MERZ 47					
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, tit	le and interest: (check all that apply):				
×						
×						
⊠	-					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 19, 2005					
⊠						
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	ation Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the l	Invention					
	compositions with a botulinum neuro	otxin				
inventors (u	ventors (assignors) Name Address					
Harold Vic	tor TAYLOR	AN DEN DREI HOHEN 76, 60435 FRANK	(FURT, GERMANY			
Assignee						
MERZ PHA	Name ARMA GMBH & CO. KGAA	Address ECKENHEIMER LANDSTRASSE 100 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY D-60318				

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MERZ 47

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Harold Victor TAYLOR	A.V.) \ May 14th 2008
	7
ALL MARKET AND THE TOTAL PROPERTY AND THE TOT	
PARVE	
a conduction	
and the state of t	Laboration of the Control of the Con

[Page 2 of 2]